
St. Edward's (24-7,13-7 Lone Star) -vs- St. Mary's (TX) (19-8,12-7 Lone Star)
02/26/26 at Bill Greehey Arena, San Antonio, TX

 
 

 
 
St. Edward's 83

St. Mary's (TX) 92

Date: 02/26/26
Time: 7:30 PM
Attendance: 424
Site: Bill Greehey Arena, San Antonio, TX
Referees: Eric Kronebusch, Stefan Maxwell, Matthew Martinez

Score By Period 1 2 Total
St. Edward's 36 47 83
St. Mary's (TX) 48 44 92

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
03 Bradley,Ryder * 35 8-16 5-7 4-6 2-2 4 2 1 0 0 3 25
23 Kay,Jamison * 33 8-10 2-3 2-3 1-3 4 5 2 1 0 1 20
01 Nielsen,Blake * 37 7-12 1-4 4-4 4-2 6 1 6 4 1 1 19
35 Mcmanus,Conor * 34 4-9 4-9 0-0 2-3 5 3 2 2 1 0 12
15 Courtney,Mason * 33 2-9 1-7 0-0 1-2 3 0 0 0 0 0 5
13 McKinney,Sam 11 1-2 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 5 0 1 0 1 2
04 Conrad,Robert 15 0-2 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0
25 Kahozi,Wonder 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 2-2 4 0 0 1 0 0 0

Totals - 200 30-60 13-31 10-13 13-15 28 16 11 10 2 6 83

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 14-34   41.18 % 8-19   42.11 % 0-0   0.00%
Second Half 16-26   61.54 % 5-12   41.67 % 10-13   76.92 %
Total 30-60   50.0 % 13-31   41.9 % 10-13   76.9 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 18 Scores Tied: 3 times(s) Points in the Paint: 28 Fast Break Points: 10
Lead Changed: 1 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 10 Bench Points: 2 Largest Lead: 0 0

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
02 McPhee,Eddie * 29 7-10 5-7 1-2 2-1 3 0 1 0 1 0 20
15 Camacho,Olaverr * 23 5-11 0-0 3-5 4-1 5 3 0 0 1 0 13
12 Britt,Justin * 22 5-9 1-2 1-1 2-4 6 4 2 1 1 1 12
21 Mendoza,Sebastian * 32 5-6 1-2 0-0 2-1 3 2 1 0 1 2 11
05 Claxton,Damani * 34 3-8 1-5 3-3 0-4 4 0 6 4 0 1 10
03 Wiggins,Wayne 27 8-13 1-1 5-5 3-3 6 1 1 0 0 1 22
04 Jones,Lawyer 16 1-8 0-1 2-4 5-1 6 1 0 1 0 0 4
01 Walton,JJ 11 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 1 0 0 1 0 0
10 Vargas,Raken 4 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 1 0 0 0
25 Grant,Michael 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 1 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 0 0 1 0 0 0

Totals - 200 34-65 9-18 15-20 19-19 38 12 11 8 5 6 92

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 18-35   51.43 % 7-13   53.85 % 5-7   71.43 %
Second Half 16-30   53.33 % 2-5   40.00 % 10-13   76.92 %
Total 34-65   52.3 % 9-18   50.0 % 15-20   75.0 %

Technical Fouls: (1)
Wiggins,Wayne Second Chance Points: 28 Scores Tied: 3 times(s) Points in the Paint: 50 Fast Break Points: 11
Lead Changed: 1 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 13 Bench Points: 26 Largest Lead: 0 0



1st Half Play By Play

VISITORS: St. Edward's Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: St. Mary's (TX)
19:49 MISS JUMPER by CLAXTON,DAMANI(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by KAY,JAMISON --
GOOD LAYUP by COURTNEY,MASON(in the paint) 19:31 2-0 V 2

19:20 MISS 3PTR by MCPHEE,EDDIE
-- REBOUND OFF by CAMACHO,OLAVERR

19:02 MISS LAYUP by BRITT,JUSTIN(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by MCPHEE,EDDIE

18:58 2-2 GOOD TIPIN by MCPHEE,EDDIE(in the paint)
MISS 3PTR by KAY,JAMISON 18:41
REBOUND OFF by NIELSEN,BLAKE --
GOOD 3PTR by MCMANUS,CONOR 18:36 5-2 V 3
ASSIST  by NIELSEN,BLAKE --

18:09 MISS LAYUP by BRITT,JUSTIN(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by MCMANUS,CONOR --
TURNOVER  by NIELSEN,BLAKE 17:56

17:56 STEAL  by MENDOZA,SEBASTIAN
17:35 MISS 3PTR by MENDOZA,SEBASTIAN

REBOUND DEF by BRADLEY,RYDER --
MISS 3PTR by COURTNEY,MASON 17:29
REBOUND OFF by BRADLEY,RYDER --
MISS LAYUP by BRADLEY,RYDER(in the paint) 17:25

17:25 BLOCK  by CAMACHO,OLAVERR
REBOUND OFF by NIELSEN,BLAKE --
MISS LAYUP by BRADLEY,RYDER(in the paint) 17:20

-- REBOUND DEF by BRITT,JUSTIN
17:13 5-4 V 1 GOOD LAYUP by CLAXTON,DAMANI(in the paint)

GOOD 3PTR by COURTNEY,MASON 16:53 8-4 V 4
ASSIST  by BRADLEY,RYDER --

16:28 MISS LAYUP by CAMACHO,OLAVERR(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by COURTNEY,MASON --

16:17 FOUL  by CAMACHO,OLAVERR
16:17 SUB OUT by MCPHEE,EDDIE
16:17 SUB IN by WIGGINS,WAYNE

MISS 3PTR by MCMANUS,CONOR 16:05
-- REBOUND DEF by CAMACHO,OLAVERR

15:41 MISS 3PTR by CLAXTON,DAMANI
-- REBOUND OFF by BRITT,JUSTIN

15:36 8-6 V 2 GOOD LAYUP by CAMACHO,OLAVERR(in the paint)
GOOD LAYUP by NIELSEN,BLAKE(in the paint) 15:21 10-6 V 4
ASSIST  by KAY,JAMISON --

14:57 MISS LAYUP by CAMACHO,OLAVERR(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by CAMACHO,OLAVERR

14:55 MISS TIPIN by CAMACHO,OLAVERR(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by NIELSEN,BLAKE --
GOOD 3PTR by KAY,JAMISON 14:47 13-6 V 7
ASSIST  by NIELSEN,BLAKE --

14:26 MISS 3PTR by CLAXTON,DAMANI
-- REBOUND OFF by WIGGINS,WAYNE

14:16 13-9 V 4 GOOD 3PTR by MENDOZA,SEBASTIAN
-- ASSIST  by CLAXTON,DAMANI

MISS LAYUP by COURTNEY,MASON(in the paint) 13:56
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 13:56

13:56 SUB OUT by CLAXTON,DAMANI
13:56 SUB OUT by BRITT,JUSTIN
13:56 SUB OUT by CAMACHO,OLAVERR
13:56 SUB IN by WALTON,JJ
13:56 SUB IN by JONES,LAWYER



13:56 SUB IN by GRANT,MICHAEL
GOOD 3PTR by MCMANUS,CONOR 13:47 16-9 V 7
ASSIST  by NIELSEN,BLAKE --

13:31 16-11 V 5 GOOD LAYUP by JONES,LAWYER(in the paint)
TURNOVER  by MCMANUS,CONOR 13:19

13:19 STEAL  by MENDOZA,SEBASTIAN
FOUL  by MCMANUS,CONOR 13:06

13:06 16-12 V 4 GOOD FT by WIGGINS,WAYNE
SUB OUT by KAY,JAMISON 13:06
SUB OUT by MCMANUS,CONOR 13:06
SUB IN by CONRAD,ROBERT 13:06
SUB IN by MCKINNEY,SAM 13:06

13:06 16-13 V 3 GOOD FT by WIGGINS,WAYNE
GOOD 3PTR by NIELSEN,BLAKE 12:38 19-13 V 6
FOUL  by MCKINNEY,SAM 12:21

12:21 MISS FT by JONES,LAWYER
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

12:21 MISS FT by JONES,LAWYER
REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
TURNOVER  by NIELSEN,BLAKE 12:09

12:09 STEAL  by GRANT,MICHAEL

12:01 19-15 V 4
GOOD LAYUP by MENDOZA,SEBASTIAN(fastbreak)(in the
paint)

MISS LAYUP by CONRAD,ROBERT(in the paint) 11:47
-- REBOUND DEF by GRANT,MICHAEL

11:40 MISS LAYUP by JONES,LAWYER(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by NIELSEN,BLAKE --
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 11:32

11:32 SUB OUT by GRANT,MICHAEL
11:32 SUB IN by MCPHEE,EDDIE

GOOD LAYUP by NIELSEN,BLAKE(in the paint) 11:19 21-15 V 6
10:51 21-18 V 3 GOOD 3PTR by WIGGINS,WAYNE

MISS 3PTR by COURTNEY,MASON 10:40
-- REBOUND DEF by MENDOZA,SEBASTIAN

FOUL  by BRADLEY,RYDER 10:31
10:31 SUB OUT by MENDOZA,SEBASTIAN
10:31 SUB IN by CLAXTON,DAMANI

SUB OUT by NIELSEN,BLAKE 10:31
SUB OUT by COURTNEY,MASON 10:31
SUB IN by KAY,JAMISON 10:31
SUB IN by MCMANUS,CONOR 10:31

10:19 MISS JUMPER by JONES,LAWYER
REBOUND DEF by MCMANUS,CONOR --
MISS 3PTR by MCMANUS,CONOR 09:55

-- REBOUND DEF by WIGGINS,WAYNE
09:47 MISS LAYUP by MCPHEE,EDDIE(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by KAY,JAMISON --
GOOD 3PTR by BRADLEY,RYDER(fastbreak) 09:40 24-18 V 6
ASSIST  by MCMANUS,CONOR --

09:13 MISS 3PTR by JONES,LAWYER
-- REBOUND OFF by WIGGINS,WAYNE

09:08 24-20 V 4 GOOD TIPIN by WIGGINS,WAYNE(in the paint)
MISS JUMPER by BRADLEY,RYDER(in the paint) 08:52
REBOUND OFF by MCKINNEY,SAM --
GOOD TIPIN by MCKINNEY,SAM(in the paint) 08:48 26-20 V 6

08:32 26-23 V 3 GOOD 3PTR by CLAXTON,DAMANI
GOOD 3PTR by BRADLEY,RYDER 08:11 29-23 V 6

07:47 29-26 V 3 GOOD 3PTR by MCPHEE,EDDIE
-- ASSIST  by WIGGINS,WAYNE

MISS 3PTR by MCMANUS,CONOR 07:21
-- REBOUND DEF by CLAXTON,DAMANI

07:09 29-29 GOOD 3PTR by MCPHEE,EDDIE
-- ASSIST  by CLAXTON,DAMANI



TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 07:08
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 07:08

07:08 SUB OUT by WALTON,JJ
07:08 SUB OUT by MCPHEE,EDDIE
07:08 SUB OUT by WIGGINS,WAYNE
07:08 SUB OUT by JONES,LAWYER
07:08 SUB IN by VARGAS,RAKEN
07:08 SUB IN by BRITT,JUSTIN
07:08 SUB IN by CAMACHO,OLAVERR
07:08 SUB IN by MENDOZA,SEBASTIAN

SUB OUT by BRADLEY,RYDER 07:08
SUB IN by NIELSEN,BLAKE 07:08
MISS 3PTR by CONRAD,ROBERT 06:38
REBOUND OFF by NIELSEN,BLAKE --
TURNOVER  by TEAM 06:36

06:24 TURNOVER  by VARGAS,RAKEN
STEAL  by MCKINNEY,SAM 06:24
GOOD JUMPER by KAY,JAMISON(in the paint) 06:04 31-29 V 2

05:38 MISS LAYUP by CAMACHO,OLAVERR(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by BRITT,JUSTIN

05:35 31-31 GOOD TIPIN by BRITT,JUSTIN(in the paint)
05:17 FOUL  by CAMACHO,OLAVERR
05:17 SUB OUT by CAMACHO,OLAVERR
05:17 SUB IN by MCPHEE,EDDIE

TURNOVER  by MCKINNEY,SAM 05:14
05:14 STEAL  by BRITT,JUSTIN
05:08 MISS LAYUP by BRITT,JUSTIN(in the paint)

-- REBOUND OFF by MCPHEE,EDDIE
05:06 31-33 H 2 GOOD TIPIN by MCPHEE,EDDIE(in the paint)

MISS JUMPER by MCKINNEY,SAM(in the paint) 04:50
-- REBOUND DEF by VARGAS,RAKEN

04:32 31-35 H 4 GOOD LAYUP by MENDOZA,SEBASTIAN(in the paint)
TURNOVER  by KAY,JAMISON 04:15

04:15 STEAL  by CLAXTON,DAMANI
FOUL  by MCKINNEY,SAM 04:10

04:10 31-36 H 5 GOOD FT by CLAXTON,DAMANI(fastbreak)
04:10 SUB OUT by VARGAS,RAKEN
04:10 SUB IN by WIGGINS,WAYNE

SUB OUT by CONRAD,ROBERT 04:10
SUB OUT by MCKINNEY,SAM 04:10
SUB IN by BRADLEY,RYDER 04:10
SUB IN by COURTNEY,MASON 04:10

04:10 31-37 H 6 GOOD FT by CLAXTON,DAMANI(fastbreak)
MISS JUMPER by KAY,JAMISON 03:56

-- REBOUND DEF by CLAXTON,DAMANI
03:45 TURNOVER  by CLAXTON,DAMANI

STEAL  by BRADLEY,RYDER 03:45
MISS 3PTR by COURTNEY,MASON 03:36
REBOUND OFF by MCMANUS,CONOR --
GOOD JUMPER by KAY,JAMISON 03:20 33-37 H 4

02:56 TURNOVER  by CLAXTON,DAMANI
STEAL  by BRADLEY,RYDER 02:56
GOOD 3PTR by KAY,JAMISON(fastbreak) 02:50 36-37 H 1
ASSIST  by NIELSEN,BLAKE --

02:48 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 02:48

02:34 36-39 H 3 GOOD LAYUP by BRITT,JUSTIN(in the paint)
FOUL  by MCMANUS,CONOR 02:34

02:34 36-40 H 4 GOOD FT by BRITT,JUSTIN
MISS JUMPER by BRADLEY,RYDER 02:13

-- REBOUND DEF by BRITT,JUSTIN
02:01 MISS 3PTR by BRITT,JUSTIN



REBOUND DEF by COURTNEY,MASON --
MISS LAYUP by BRADLEY,RYDER(in the paint) 01:46

01:46 BLOCK  by MENDOZA,SEBASTIAN
-- REBOUND DEF by BRITT,JUSTIN

01:39 36-43 H 7 GOOD 3PTR by MCPHEE,EDDIE(fastbreak)
-- ASSIST  by CLAXTON,DAMANI

MISS 3PTR by COURTNEY,MASON 01:21
-- REBOUND DEF by CLAXTON,DAMANI

01:00 36-45 H 9 GOOD LAYUP by BRITT,JUSTIN(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by MCPHEE,EDDIE

MISS 3PTR by MCMANUS,CONOR 00:38
REBOUND OFF by COURTNEY,MASON --
MISS 3PTR by COURTNEY,MASON 00:34

-- REBOUND DEF by WIGGINS,WAYNE
00:08 36-48 H 12 GOOD 3PTR by MCPHEE,EDDIE

-- ASSIST  by CLAXTON,DAMANI

2nd Half Play By Play

VISITORS: St. Edward's Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: St. Mary's (TX)
20:00 SUB OUT by WIGGINS,WAYNE
20:00 SUB IN by CAMACHO,OLAVERR

GOOD 3PTR by MCMANUS,CONOR 19:40 39-48 H 9
ASSIST  by KAY,JAMISON --

19:23 TURNOVER  by BRITT,JUSTIN
STEAL  by KAY,JAMISON 19:23
MISS 3PTR by BRADLEY,RYDER 19:16

-- REBOUND DEF by BRITT,JUSTIN
18:56 MISS LAYUP by CAMACHO,OLAVERR(in the paint)

-- REBOUND OFF by CAMACHO,OLAVERR
18:51 39-50 H 11 GOOD LAYUP by CAMACHO,OLAVERR(in the paint)

MISS 3PTR by NIELSEN,BLAKE 18:31
REBOUND OFF by KAY,JAMISON --

18:30 FOUL  by MENDOZA,SEBASTIAN
18:26 FOUL  by BRITT,JUSTIN

GOOD LAYUP by KAY,JAMISON(in the paint) 18:17 41-50 H 9
17:44 MISS 3PTR by CLAXTON,DAMANI

-- REBOUND OFF by MENDOZA,SEBASTIAN
FOUL  by NIELSEN,BLAKE 17:44

17:24 41-53 H 12 GOOD 3PTR by BRITT,JUSTIN
-- ASSIST  by CLAXTON,DAMANI

17:03 FOUL  by BRITT,JUSTIN
MISS FT by BRADLEY,RYDER 17:03
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by BRADLEY,RYDER 17:03 42-53 H 11

16:59 TURNOVER  by CLAXTON,DAMANI
TURNOVER  by MCMANUS,CONOR 16:56

16:38 42-55 H 13 GOOD LAYUP by CAMACHO,OLAVERR(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by BRITT,JUSTIN

GOOD LAYUP by KAY,JAMISON(in the paint) 16:17 44-55 H 11
16:17 FOUL  by BRITT,JUSTIN
16:17 SUB OUT by BRITT,JUSTIN
16:17 SUB IN by WIGGINS,WAYNE

GOOD FT by KAY,JAMISON 16:17 45-55 H 10
15:57 45-57 H 12 GOOD LAYUP by CAMACHO,OLAVERR(in the paint)

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 15:50
15:31 FOUL  by CAMACHO,OLAVERR

GOOD FT by KAY,JAMISON 15:31 46-57 H 11
15:31 SUB OUT by CAMACHO,OLAVERR
15:31 SUB IN by WALTON,JJ

MISS FT by KAY,JAMISON 15:31



-- REBOUND DEF by WIGGINS,WAYNE
FOUL  by BRADLEY,RYDER 15:29

15:24 46-59 H 13
GOOD LAYUP by MENDOZA,SEBASTIAN(fastbreak)(in the
paint)

-- ASSIST  by CLAXTON,DAMANI
GOOD JUMPER by BRADLEY,RYDER 15:11 48-59 H 11

14:43 MISS 3PTR by MCPHEE,EDDIE
REBOUND DEF by BRADLEY,RYDER --

14:35 FOUL  by WALTON,JJ
14:35 SUB OUT by MENDOZA,SEBASTIAN
14:35 SUB IN by JONES,LAWYER

MISS JUMPER by NIELSEN,BLAKE(in the paint) 14:28
14:28 BLOCK  by WALTON,JJ

REBOUND OFF by NIELSEN,BLAKE --
GOOD 3PTR by BRADLEY,RYDER 14:22 51-59 H 8
ASSIST  by NIELSEN,BLAKE --

13:46 MISS LAYUP by JONES,LAWYER(in the paint)
BLOCK  by NIELSEN,BLAKE 13:46

-- REBOUND OFF by JONES,LAWYER
13:44 TURNOVER  by TEAM

GOOD 3PTR by MCMANUS,CONOR 13:36 54-59 H 5
13:10 54-61 H 7 GOOD LAYUP by WIGGINS,WAYNE(in the paint)

MISS 3PTR by BRADLEY,RYDER 12:52
-- REBOUND DEF by CLAXTON,DAMANI

12:32 MISS LAYUP by WIGGINS,WAYNE(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by WALTON,JJ

FOUL  by MCMANUS,CONOR 12:32
SUB OUT by COURTNEY,MASON 12:32
SUB OUT by KAY,JAMISON 12:32
SUB IN by CONRAD,ROBERT 12:32
SUB IN by MCKINNEY,SAM 12:32
FOUL  by MCKINNEY,SAM 12:22

12:22 MISS FT by MCPHEE,EDDIE
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

12:22 SUB OUT by CLAXTON,DAMANI
12:22 SUB IN by VARGAS,RAKEN
12:22 54-62 H 8 GOOD FT by MCPHEE,EDDIE

GOOD JUMPER by NIELSEN,BLAKE(in the paint) 11:59 56-62 H 6
11:33 MISS JUMPER by WIGGINS,WAYNE

REBOUND DEF by MCKINNEY,SAM --
TURNOVER  by CONRAD,ROBERT 11:13
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 11:13

11:13 SUB OUT by WALTON,JJ
11:13 SUB OUT by MCPHEE,EDDIE
11:13 SUB OUT by VARGAS,RAKEN
11:13 SUB IN by CLAXTON,DAMANI
11:13 SUB IN by BRITT,JUSTIN
11:13 SUB IN by CAMACHO,OLAVERR

SUB OUT by MCMANUS,CONOR 11:13
SUB IN by COURTNEY,MASON 11:13
FOUL  by MCKINNEY,SAM 10:45

10:45 56-63 H 7 GOOD FT by CAMACHO,OLAVERR
10:45 MISS FT by CAMACHO,OLAVERR

-- REBOUND OFF by JONES,LAWYER
10:39 56-65 H 9 GOOD LAYUP by WIGGINS,WAYNE(in the paint)

FOUL  by MCKINNEY,SAM 10:39
SUB OUT by MCKINNEY,SAM 10:39
SUB IN by KAY,JAMISON 10:39

10:39 56-66 H 10 GOOD FT by WIGGINS,WAYNE
-- ASSIST  by BRITT,JUSTIN

TURNOVER  by NIELSEN,BLAKE 10:18
10:18 STEAL  by WIGGINS,WAYNE
10:13 56-68 H 12 GOOD LAYUP by WIGGINS,WAYNE(in the paint)



09:47 FOUL  by JONES,LAWYER
09:47 SUB OUT by WIGGINS,WAYNE
09:47 SUB IN by MENDOZA,SEBASTIAN

GOOD FT by NIELSEN,BLAKE 09:47 57-68 H 11
GOOD FT by NIELSEN,BLAKE 09:47 58-68 H 10

09:26 MISS LAYUP by JONES,LAWYER(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by JONES,LAWYER

09:26 MISS TIPIN by JONES,LAWYER(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by JONES,LAWYER

09:26 MISS TIPIN by JONES,LAWYER(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by CAMACHO,OLAVERR

09:26 58-70 H 12 GOOD TIPIN by CAMACHO,OLAVERR(in the paint)
FOUL  by KAY,JAMISON 09:26

09:26 58-71 H 13 GOOD FT by CAMACHO,OLAVERR
09:14 FOUL  by MENDOZA,SEBASTIAN

GOOD FT by BRADLEY,RYDER 09:14 59-71 H 12
GOOD FT by BRADLEY,RYDER 09:14 60-71 H 11

08:52 TURNOVER  by JONES,LAWYER
STEAL  by BRADLEY,RYDER 08:52
MISS LAYUP by BRADLEY,RYDER(in the paint) 08:45

08:45 BLOCK  by BRITT,JUSTIN
-- REBOUND DEF by JONES,LAWYER

08:20 MISS LAYUP by CAMACHO,OLAVERR(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by JONES,LAWYER

FOUL  by KAY,JAMISON 08:19
08:19 60-72 H 12 GOOD FT by JONES,LAWYER

SUB OUT by CONRAD,ROBERT 08:19
SUB IN by MCMANUS,CONOR 08:19

08:19 60-73 H 13 GOOD FT by JONES,LAWYER
GOOD 3PTR by BRADLEY,RYDER 07:59 63-73 H 10
ASSIST  by NIELSEN,BLAKE --

07:45 63-75 H 12 GOOD LAYUP by BRITT,JUSTIN(in the paint)
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 07:27

07:27 SUB OUT by JONES,LAWYER
07:27 SUB IN by WIGGINS,WAYNE

MISS 3PTR by NIELSEN,BLAKE 07:17
REBOUND OFF by BRADLEY,RYDER --

07:16 FOUL  by BRITT,JUSTIN
GOOD FT by BRADLEY,RYDER 07:16 64-75 H 11

07:16 SUB OUT by BRITT,JUSTIN
07:16 SUB IN by MCPHEE,EDDIE

MISS FT by BRADLEY,RYDER 07:16
-- REBOUND DEF by MCPHEE,EDDIE

FOUL  by KAY,JAMISON 06:57
06:57 64-76 H 12 GOOD FT by CAMACHO,OLAVERR
06:57 MISS FT by CAMACHO,OLAVERR

REBOUND DEF by MCMANUS,CONOR --
MISS 3PTR by MCMANUS,CONOR 06:36

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
06:20 MISS 3PTR by CLAXTON,DAMANI

-- REBOUND OFF by MENDOZA,SEBASTIAN
06:16 64-78 H 14 GOOD TIPIN by MENDOZA,SEBASTIAN(in the paint)

MISS 3PTR by NIELSEN,BLAKE 06:05
REBOUND OFF by MCMANUS,CONOR --
GOOD JUMPER by NIELSEN,BLAKE(in the paint) 06:00 66-78 H 12
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 05:59
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 05:59

05:48 66-80 H 14 GOOD LAYUP by WIGGINS,WAYNE(in the paint)
GOOD LAYUP by BRADLEY,RYDER(in the paint) 05:28 68-80 H 12

04:57 68-82 H 14 GOOD LAYUP by WIGGINS,WAYNE(in the paint)
GOOD JUMPER by KAY,JAMISON(in the paint) 04:48 70-82 H 12

04:18 70-84 H 14 GOOD LAYUP by CLAXTON,DAMANI(in the paint)



FOUL  by KAY,JAMISON 04:18
04:18 70-85 H 15 GOOD FT by CLAXTON,DAMANI
04:18 SUB OUT by CLAXTON,DAMANI
04:18 SUB IN by JONES,LAWYER

GOOD 3PTR by BRADLEY,RYDER 04:02 73-85 H 12
ASSIST  by MCMANUS,CONOR --

03:31 73-87 H 14 GOOD LAYUP by WIGGINS,WAYNE(in the paint)
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 03:28

03:28 FOUL TECH by WIGGINS,WAYNE
GOOD FT by NIELSEN,BLAKE(fastbreak) 03:28 74-87 H 13
GOOD FT by NIELSEN,BLAKE(fastbreak) 03:28 75-87 H 12
GOOD JUMPER by NIELSEN,BLAKE 03:15 77-87 H 10

02:52 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
02:52 SUB OUT by JONES,LAWYER
02:52 SUB IN by CLAXTON,DAMANI
02:39 MISS JUMPER by WIGGINS,WAYNE

BLOCK  by MCMANUS,CONOR 02:39
REBOUND DEF by KAY,JAMISON --
GOOD LAYUP by NIELSEN,BLAKE(in the paint) 02:29 79-87 H 8

01:58 79-90 H 11 GOOD 3PTR by MCPHEE,EDDIE
-- ASSIST  by MENDOZA,SEBASTIAN

GOOD JUMPER by KAY,JAMISON(in the paint) 01:47 81-90 H 9
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 01:47
FOUL  by KAY,JAMISON 01:42

01:42 SUB OUT by CLAXTON,DAMANI
01:42 SUB IN by JONES,LAWYER

SUB OUT by KAY,JAMISON 01:42
SUB IN by CONRAD,ROBERT 01:42

01:42 81-91 H 10 GOOD FT by WIGGINS,WAYNE(fastbreak)
01:42 81-92 H 11 GOOD FT by WIGGINS,WAYNE(fastbreak)

GOOD LAYUP by BRADLEY,RYDER(fastbreak)(in the paint) 01:34 83-92 H 9
SUB OUT by BRADLEY,RYDER 01:33
SUB IN by KAHOZI,WONDER 01:33

01:33 SUB OUT by JONES,LAWYER
01:33 SUB IN by CLAXTON,DAMANI
01:23 TURNOVER  by CLAXTON,DAMANI

STEAL  by NIELSEN,BLAKE 01:23
MISS JUMPER by NIELSEN,BLAKE 01:18

01:18 BLOCK  by MCPHEE,EDDIE
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --

01:10 SUB OUT by CLAXTON,DAMANI
01:10 SUB IN by JONES,LAWYER

MISS 3PTR by COURTNEY,MASON 01:05
-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM

01:05 SUB OUT by JONES,LAWYER
01:05 SUB OUT by CAMACHO,OLAVERR
01:05 SUB IN by CLAXTON,DAMANI
01:05 SUB IN by BRITT,JUSTIN
00:32 MISS LAYUP by WIGGINS,WAYNE(in the paint)

-- REBOUND OFF by WIGGINS,WAYNE
00:28 MISS TIPIN by WIGGINS,WAYNE(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
00:27 SUB OUT by CLAXTON,DAMANI
00:27 SUB OUT by BRITT,JUSTIN
00:27 SUB IN by JONES,LAWYER
00:27 SUB IN by CAMACHO,OLAVERR

TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM 00:27
TURNOVER  by NIELSEN,BLAKE 00:21

00:21 SUB OUT by JONES,LAWYER
00:21 SUB OUT by CAMACHO,OLAVERR
00:21 SUB IN by CLAXTON,DAMANI
00:21 SUB IN by BRITT,JUSTIN


